December 3, 2018

Town of Golden Meadow 107 Jervis Drive Golden Meadow, LA 70357

The Mayor and Council of the Town of Golden Meadow met for a Public Hearing to discuss the proposed budget of revenue and expenditures for the Town of Golden Meadow for the year January 1, 2019 – December 31, 2019 on Monday, December 3, 2018 at 6:45 P.M. at the Town Hall, 107 Jervis Drive, Golden Meadow, LA 70357.

Those present were: Mayor Joey Bouziga

Councilman Ashton Cheramie Councilman Jody Cheramie Councilman Laci Latiolais Councilman Lindberg Lorraine Councilman Willis Toups

Others attending were Bryce Autin, Mike Billiot, Frank Boura, Larry Griffin, Jamie Liner, Chief Reggie Pitre, John Plaisance, Ruby Primeaux, and Jesse Wood.

Mayor Joey Bouziga called the Public Hearing to order at 6:45 P.M.

Mayor Joey Bouziga presented the Town of Golden Meadow Combined Budget of Revenues and Expenditures for the year January 1, 2019 – December 31, 2019.

Mayor Joey Bouziga requested comments. A brief discussion took place.

With no other business to discuss, Councilman Jody Cheramie presented a motion and Councilman Willis Toups seconded adjourning the Public Hearing at 6:54 P.M. The Council unanimously approved the motion as presented.

ATTESTED:	MAYOR JOEY BOUZIGA		
		JAMIE LINER, TOWN CLERK	
		ADMINISTRATIVE ASST. TO THE MAYOR	